Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



融創中國控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01918)

INSIDE INFORMATION

This announcement is made by Sunac China Holdings Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The Company has received a winding up petition issued by China Cinda (HK) Asset Management Co., Limited against the Company in Hong Kong. The hearing is scheduled to be held on 19 March 2025. The Company is considering its implications and will make a further announcement in accordance with the Listing Rules in due course.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
Sunac China Holdings Limited
SUN Hongbin
Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. SUN Hongbin, Mr. WANG Mengde, Ms. MA Zhixia, Mr. TIAN Qiang, Mr. HUANG Shuping and Mr. SUN Kevin Zheyi; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. LAM Wai Hon; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. POON Chiu Kwok, Mr. ZHU Jia, Mr. MA Lishan and Mr. YUAN Zhigang.